District.1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised Feb. 26, 2007

District II

1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd , Aztec, NM 87410
District IIV

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit to Appropriate District Office 5 Copies

1220 S. St France	eis Dr., San	ita Fe, NM 87	505		Santa Fe, N	M 87505						AMENDED REPORT	
10	<u>l.</u>		EST FO	RALL	<u>OWABLE</u>	AND AU	ГНО				<u> RANS</u>	PORT	
Operator n						² OGRID Number							
c/o Mike Pip	pin LLC,	3104 N. Su				3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective				ctive Date			
Farmington, API Number		01 5 Poo				RT	Fel			2012			
30 - 015-3		Artes		° Pool Code 96836									
⁷ Property C	AGLE 34 P	9 Well Number 59											
11. 10 Su	rface Lo	cation											
Ul or lot no.	Section 34	Township 17-S	Range 27-E	Lot Idn	Feet from the	ne North/South Line SOUTH		Feet from			/West line County T EDDY		
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ole Location	1	<u></u> .	1900	1000111		1900	<u>IL/18</u>		1 LDD1		
UL or lot no.		on Township R		Lot Idn	Feet from the	e North/South line		Feet from the E		East/	West line	County	
12 Lse Code		ting Method	14 Gas Connection Date		¹⁵ C-129 Per	mit Number	16 (16 C-129 Effective		Date	17 C-	17 C-129 Expiration Date	
F		P	READY										
		Transpor	ters										
18 Transpor OGRID		¹⁹ Transporter Name and Address									²⁰ O/G/W		
34019		ConocoPhillips										0	
											1.Q4		
221115		Frontier Field Service										G	
	ČÍ,								45				
# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	w 3 f - Su		SEIVED					in said the end of the					
			B 15 2012			3							
100 B. T. C.						٠,٠	to mar see a s						
	- \$\frac{1}{2} \tag{1}		CD ARTESIA				.73						
	ية يُحدُ	· · · · ·					72.5						
IV. Well	Compl	etion Data											
21 Spud Date		22 Ready Date		²³ TD		²⁴ PBTD		25 Perforation			²⁶ DHC, MC		
1/14/12 27 Hole Size		2/1/12		3679'		3625' 29 Depth S		3265'-3560' (Y		(Yeso)	30 Sacks Cement		
		²⁸ Casing & Tubin 8-5/8" 24#						et					
12-1/4"		8-5/				393'					375 sx Class C		
7-7/8"		5-1/2" 17#			3669'			300 sx			sx 35/65	x 35/65 Poz/C + 375 sx C	
		2-7/8" tı				3256'			\dagger				
				70 tubing	<u> </u>		430	···				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
V. Well Test I		ta ² Gas Delive	ry Date	33 7	est Date	³⁴ Test Lengt		h ³⁵ Tb		g. Pressure		³⁶ Csg. Pressure	
		READ										- 10	
37 Choke Size		³⁸ Oil (b	bls)	³⁹ Water (bbls)		Gas (MCF))				41 Test Method F	
142	: G. 4) - 4 4)	1 C (1)	01.0	1				011 0001			I Dungu		
⁴² I hereby cert been complied	with and	that the info	rmation gi	ven above	is true and			OIL CON	CK V	7 1	אפועוטול	A A	
complete to the	/ // (ha. //												
Signature.	Approved by:												
Printed name:	Title: KEN 2615												
Title Petrole	Approval Date.												
E-mail Addres				4	T INC	j WI	<u></u>						
Date: 2/13/12		Pho	one.	•					1	,			

POWER OF ATTORNEY

DESIGNATION OF AGENT

LIME ROCK RESOURCES A, L.P. hereby names the following person as its agent:

Name of Agent: Mike Pippin, Pippin LLC

Agent's Address: 3104 N. Sullivan, Farmington, NM 87401-2017

Agent's Telephone Number: (505) 327-4573

GRANT OF SPECIAL AUTHORITY

LIME ROCK RESOURCES A, L.P. grants its agent the authority to act for it with respect to the following only:

- 1. Executing forms required to be filed with the Oil Conservation Division of the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department.
- 2. Executive forms required to be filed with the Bureau of Land management of the Department of Interior of the United States of America.

EFFECTIVE DATE

This power of attorney is effective immediately.

RELIANCE ON THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY

Any person, including the agent, may rely upon the validity of this power of attorney or a copy of it unless that person knows it has terminated or is invalid.

SIGNATURE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LIME ROCK RESOURCES A, L.P.

Name: Charles Adcock

Title: Managing Director

Date: February 9, 2009

Address: 1111 Bagby Street, Suite 4600, Houston, TX 77002

Telephone Number: (713) 292-9512

State of TEXAS County of HARRIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the following 2009 by Charles Adcock, Managing Director of LIME ROCK RESOURCES, A. L.P. acting on behalf of said limited partnership.

Signature of Notarial Office

My commission expires:

TERRIE POOL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires
August 05, 2012